

Sven Thorngren, EOS Russia's co-founder and board member, has increased his shareholding in the company

Sven Thorngren, EOS Russia's co-founder and board member, has increased his shareholding in the company by 30,000 shares and now owns 225,000 shares.

Stockholm, 1 March 2010 EOS Russia

For further information, please contact: <u>ir@eos-russia.com</u> or +46 (0) 8 407 31 50

EOS Russia is an investment company headquartered in Stockholm. The overall objective of the company is to offer attractive returns via investments in the Russian electricity industry. EOS Russia's shares have been listed on First North, a marketplace operated by the Stockholm Stock Exchange, since 25 June 2007.